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HECLA MINING COMPANY — ROSEBUD PROJECT

GEOTECHNICAL DRILL LOG

oo RE-D372-99  4e)2 -7-99 oo 0.6 Moc beip, |
] S | ddvmn | "0 Feowewsen: fancows reeveomenet e L i S T | PO T | ST o | S TR T DI eSS
O Y L7 77 20
Ly 9 by 96 O
9 Iy Joo | lo¥ 96

/Y /9 /oo | 10p 4%
19 24 09 | (o0 QX
Ly ~9 0O 100 76
29 | 39y |loe |3y 72
3y 39 00 | 6 70
7 vy 199 | 700 | S¢
4 /00 log o)
49 |5y | too | 1o | €7




ROSEBUD MINING COMPANY, LLC,

START HOLE

__COLLAR COORDINATES

- /5/99

FINISH HOLE

13-/ 5/ 11

HOLE #
Ae- 032299

HOLE TYPE

|NORTH

Co(e

LOGGED BY

Q‘C- //1/7(/ C /[\ € /o —

BEARING

dLE 4

ANGLE
*3¢

T.D

DRILLING CO.

/\\ & \[//1'3

PAGE 1 OF |

|09

(09

SURVEYED TO

pronminn ‘ T —.—. e .
! —————— i PRI S S :,., v e i e e o o b e B B i et B o b e e et
: - A cor . N
H i

A o i P o % s
L§ S e (4 s S ). — -
! ! 1 ) —= - -
Sy OV S OO0 B vy ayas e Y B L o R ceas s S st SO N et es . g .

S 7 e T P £ 5 )% B oA = \N <N S . AR -
s ; ] N o T b N\&& & <A oo AV, RIS A e T4 ¢ /\\m ~ s
! T I 1T Tr 1 rrrjflirrrrrrrrrjirrrrrrrorr T T 1T 17T 1T T°1T°71 = T T rrrrrr7rr1rrT T rrrrrru L L L L L L L L L L L

Q0T

o]

H
1
1
e
©

rrrrr1rrioria TTrrrrrorirird

8T:

fery
()]

LT

st g oo e o

|
rrrrrrrrr1r | rrrr1rrrr1r1

STi{+

T rrrrrrrt

-
w

L

LI

B i
1 '
{ S S
B SR
)
j

6z;

Trrrrrruomud

0o}

LI L L L

oz ]-i-+

N
N

L L L L L L

T rrrrYrrovr|rrrrrrrrrr

LU D D B D B B B

N

T TrTrTrTrTd

N
o

5174

AIVL

.....——"'g ‘
B

NEAAVD [—— 2/

NEA UDTVD [0——%
1OVINOD |[———
Ty 1INVA

NIZA ZL39VNO

Voo [ s

9501 JIHdVED

TSL
LEL
AVaIM
T

YOTN00 NIHITEA

SSZ

5L
HLbL

JIVIIAONW
(4

3ITdAd
AVIO AUTHM
AVID NS=RD
NOLLVDIJIOITIS

2IISVOUVI

DNOuls
€

ALISNAINI NOILVYALTV




~ INSPECTORATE

ROCKY MOUNTRIN GEOCHEMICAL

A MEMBER OF THE INSPECTORATE GROUP OF COMPANIES
840 GREG STREET = SPARKS, NEVADA 89431 ¢ PHONE (775) 359-6311 o FAX (775) 359-2944

Qertificate of Analpsis

Page 1 of 3
DATE: Friday, January 07, 2000 JOB NO: 99-48-37
CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine) INVOICE NO: 33100339

P.0. Box 2610
Winnecmucca, NV 89446 US

CLIENT ORDER NO: RS-D372-99
REPORT ON: 34 Core
SUBMITTED BY: Kurt Allen
DATE RECIEVED: Thursday, December 09, 1999
ANALYSES: Gold, Silver
ANALYTICAL METHODS: Fire Assay, Fire/AA Y 14
REMARKS : - \
\\5

CcC: RMG File

E-MAILED TO:

Friday, January 07, 2000



LIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine)

99-48-37

0 NN A s W N =

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

Sample Designation

RS-D372-99 0-4'
RS-D372-99 4-6.7
RS-D372-99 6.7'-10.3'
RS-D372-9910.3-11.1'
RS-D372-99 11.1'-14'
RS-D372-99 14'-18'
RS-D372-99 18'-21'
RS-D372-99 21'-24.7
RS-D372-99 24.7-26.5'
RS-D372-99 26.5'-29.1'
RS-D37299 29.1'32.7
RS-D372-9932.7-34
RS-D372-99 34'-35'
RS-D372-9935'-39.5
RS-D372-9939.5'42.5
RS-D372-99 42.5'-44'
RS-D372-99 44'45.3'
RS-D372-99 45.3'47.4
RS-D372-99 47.4'49.6'
RS-D372-99 49.6'-51.1'
RS-D372-99 51.1'-54
RS-D372-99 54'-59
RS-D372-99 59-64.4
RS-D372-99 64.467.9
RS-D372-99 67.9-72'
RS-D372-99 72'-74'
RS-D372-99 74'-79
RS-D372-99 79'-84'
RS-D372-99 84'-89'
RS-D372-99 89-94'
RS-D372-99 94-99'
RS-D372-99 99-104'
RS-D372-99 104'-109'

Wednesday, January 12,

2000

Gold
Fire/AA
ppb
522
4260
446
1074
686
2980
11760
40480
11620
5566
4240
5660
3584
3520
1310
3036
6952
12400
11220
16400
2768
6864
2226
4104
4352
2012
162
2738
416
422
86
118
110

Gold
Fire/AA
oz/ton
0.015
0.124
0.013
0.031
0.020
0.087
0.343
1.182
0.339
0.163
0.124
0.165
0.105
0.103
0.038
0.089
0.203
0.362
0.328
0.479
0.081
0.200
0.065
0.120
0.127
0.059
0.005
0.080
0.012
0.012
0.003
0.003
0.003

Gold
Fire Assay
oz/ton

0.044

0.049
0.284
1.329
0.279
0.195
0.112
0.130
0.111
0.060
0.023
0.049
0.238
0.522
0.389
0.350
0.073
0.026
0.072
0.099
0.171
0.067
-0.005
0.063

Silver
Fire/AA
ppm
6.0
64.7
7.4
136.0
9.7
8.9
37.3
138.4
188.4
13.7
15.5
15.8
178.1
15.5
7.9
7.4
11.1
15.1
13.9
19.5
5.2
73
6.2
9.1
6.2
3.1
1.6
4.7
2.0
1.9
03
0.7
0.2

Silver
Fire/AA
oz/ton
0.17
1.89
0.22
3.97
0.28
0.26
1.09
4.04
5.50
0.40
0.45
0.46
5.20
0.45
0.23
0.22
0.32
0.44
0.41
0.57
0.15
0.21
0.18
027
0.18
0.09
0.05
0.14
0.06
0.06
0.01
0.02
0.01

Silver
Fire Assay
0z/ton

1.76

0.24
1.06
4.78
7.61
0.46
0.56
0.55
31.71
035
0.26
0.18
0.35
0.85
0.74
0.54
0.25
0.13
031
0.22
0.37
0.21
-0.10
0.19

JOB NO.: 99-48-37
Page 2 of 3



CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine) JOB NO.: 99-48-37
Page 2 of 3

99-48-37 Sample Designation Gold Gold Gold Silver Silver Silver
Fire/AA Fire/AA Fire Assay Fire/AA Fre/AA Fire Assay

ppb oz/ton 0z/ton ppm oz/ton 0z/ton

34 STD 68561 RF RF 0.030 RF RF 0.70

Wednesday, January 12, 2000 By ( JU‘}/
\%




. INSPECTORATE

ROCKY MOUNTAIN GEOCHEMICAL

A MEMBER OF THE INSPECTORATE GROUP OF COMPANIES
840 GREG STREET * SPARKS, NEVADA 89431 « PHONE (775) 359-6311 « FAX (775) 359-2944

Kurt Allen Invoice No: 33100339
Hecla (Rosebud Mine) Invoice Date: 1/12/00
P.O. Box 2610 JobNo: 99-48-37
Winnecmucca, NV 89446 US Account No: 00007292
Client PO: RS-D372-99
INVOICE Terms: Net 30 days
Item Description Qty Unit Price Amount
Core 16-20 Lbs 33 | $4.50 $148.50
Au, Ag FA/JAA 34 $6.50 $221.00
Au, Ag FA 24 $7.00 $168.00
PLEASE REMIT TO: Sub Total: : $537.50
Inspectorate America Corp. Discount: (0.00%) ' $0.00
P.O. Box 201901 Discounted Total: $537.50
Houston, TX 77216-1901 Add'l Discount: (0.00%) $0.00
Final Total: $537.50




01/10 '00 09:04 NO.012 08/10

7753592944

ROCKY MOUNTAIN GEO

- INSPECTORATE

ROCKY MOUNTAIN GEOCHEMICAL

A MEMBER OF THE INSPECTORATE GROUP OF COMPANIES
840 GREG STREET  SPARKS, NEVADA 89431 » PHONE (775) 359-631) o FAX (775) 359-2944

Qertificute of Analysis
DATE: Friday, January 07, 2000
CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine)

P.O. Box 2610
Winnecamcca, NV 89446 US

CLIENT ORDER NO: RS-D372-99

REPORT ON: 34 Core

SUBMITTED BY: Kurt Allen

DATE RECIEVED: Thursday, December 09, 1999
ANALYSES: Gold, Silver

ANALYTICAL METHODS: Fire Assay, Fire/AA
REMARKS :

ccC: 7 RMG File

E-MAILED TO:

friday, January 07, 2000

JOB NKO:

IRVOICE NO:

Page & of 3
99-48-37

33100339
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'00 09
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(753592944

ROCKY MOUNTAIN GEO

ALY

99-48-37

Friday,

necia [(NOSebud Mine)

Sample Designation

RS~-D372-99
RS-D372-99
RS-D372-99
RS-D372-99
R3-D372-99
RS-D372-99
R5-D372-99
R3-D372-99

9 RS-D372-99
10 RS-D372-99
11 R8-D372-99
12 RS-D372-99
13 RS-D372-99
14 RS-D372-99
15 RS-D372-99
16 RS-D372-99
17 R3-D372-99
18 RS-D372-99
19 RS-D372-99
20 RS-D372-9%
21 R5-D372-99
22 RS-D372-99
23 RS-D372-99
24 RS-D372-99
25 RS-D372-99
26 RS-D372-99
27 RS-D372-99
28 R8-D372-99
29 R5-D372-99
30 RS-D372-99
31 R8-D372-99
32 R8-D372-99
33 RS-D372-99

©® N UV e WON e

0' -4
4'-8.7°
6.7'-20.3
10.3'-11,
11.1'-14"
14'-18"
18'-21"
21'-24.7"
24,7 -26.
26.5'-29,
29.1'-32.
32.7°-34"
34'-35"
35'-39.5"
39.5'~42.
42.5'-49"
44'-45.3"
45.3°'-47.
47.4'-49.
49.6'-51.
51.1'-5¢8’
54'-59°
59'-64.4"
64.4'-67.
67.9'-72"
72'-74°
74'-79"
79'-84"
84°'-89'
89'-94’
94'-99*
99'-104"
104'-109"

January 07, 2000

Gold
Firve/AR
reb
522
4260
446
1074
686
2980
11760
40480
116820
5566
4240
5660
3584
3520
1310
3036
6952
12400
11220
16400
2768
6B64
2226
4104
4352
2012
162
2738
416
422
86
118
110

Gold
Fire/AA
oe/ton
0.015
0.124
0.013
0.031
0.020
0.087
0.343
1.182
0.339
0.183
0.124
0.165
0.105
0,103
0. 038
0. 089
0.203
0,362
0,328
0.479
0. 081
0. 200
0,065
0.120
0.127
0.059
0. 005
0.080
0.012
0.012
0.003
0.003
0.003

Gold
Fire Aspay
oz/ton

0.044

0.049
0.284
1.329
0.27%
0.195
0.112
0.13¢0
0.211
0. 060
0.023
0.049
0.238
0.522
G.389
0.350
0.073
D.026
0.072
0.099
0.171
0.067
~-0.005
0.063

Silver
Fire/AN
o™
6.0
64.7
7.4
136.0
9.7
8.9
37.3
138.4
188. 4
13.7
15.5
15.8
178.1
15.5
7.9
7.4
11.1
15.1
3.9
18.5
5.2
7.3
6.2
9.1
6.2
3.1
1.6
2.7
2.0
1.9
0.3
0.7
0.2

Silver
Fire/AA
oz/ton
0.17
1.89
0.22
3.97
0.28
0.25
1.09
4.04
5.50
0.40
0.45
0.46
5.20
0.45
0.23
0.22
0.32
0.44
0.41
0.57
0.15
0.21
0.18
0.27
0.18
0.09
0.05
0.14
0.06
0.06
0.0}
0,02
0.01

Silver
Fire Assay
ozfton

1.76

0.24
1.06
4.78
7.61
0.458
0.586
0.S85
31.71
0.35
0.26
0.18
0.35
0.85
0.74
0.54
0.25
0.13
¢.31
0.22
0.37
0.21
-0.10
0.19

JOB NO.: 99-4B-37
Page 2 of 3
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ROCKY MOUNTAIN GEO

CLlENY: Rnecia {o38pud dane)

59-89-37  Sample Desigpation

34 ST 68561 RF

Friday, January 07, 2000

cold Gold Gold Silver
Fire/AR Fire/AA Fire Assay Fire/AA
PpPb oz/ton oz/ton PpD

RF 0.030 RP

Silver Silver
Fire/AA Fire Assay
oz/ton oz/ton

RF 0.70

By

\

JOB NO.:

99-48-37

Page 2 of 3




ROCKY MOUNTAIN GEO 7753592944 127271 '99 09:53 NO.562 02/03
CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine) JOB NO.: 99-48-37
Page 2 of §
ppb oz/ton 0z/ton ppm oz/ton
SAMPLE NO Gold Gold Gold Silver Silver
RS-D372-99 0'-4' 522 0.015 6.0 0.17
RS$-D372-99 4'-6.7" 4260 0.12¢ 044 64.7 1.89 /. 2¢
RS-D372-99 6.7'-10.3' 446 0.013 7.4 0.22
RS-D372-99 10.3'-11 1" 1074 0.031 136.0 3.97
RS-D372-99 11.1'-14" 686 0.020 9.7 0.28
RS-D372-99 14'-8' 2980 0.087 - 049 8.9 0.26 « 24
i, RS-D372:99 18".2) 11760 0343 284 373 1,09 /- 06
Mg‘ﬁié‘s.0372-99 21'-24.7 40480 1182 /. 33 138.4 4:}044: 74

RS-D372-99 24.7'-26.5' 11620 0339 277 188.4 ss0 Ab/
RS-D372-99 26.5'-29.1" 5566 0163 195 13.7 0.40 - S
RS-D372-99 29.]'-32.7" 4240 0.124 /12 15.5 0.45 « 5¢
RS-D372-99 32.7'.34" 5660 0.165 /36 15.8 046 - 3
RS-D372.99 34'-35" 3584 0.105 +/7 178.1 520817
RS-1372-99 35' 395" 3520 0.103 .0b© 15.5 045 38
RS-D372-99 39.5'-42.5° 1310 0038 «0Z3 7.9 023 .24
RS-D372-99 42.5"-44" 3036 0089 -049 7.4 0.22 +/ &
RS-D372-99 44°-45.3' ' 6952 0203 ,238 1.1 032 38
RS-D372-99 45.3-47.4 12400 0362 »$2% 5.1 044 - 88
RS-D372-99 47.4'-49.6" 11220 0328 +389 13.9 041 <+ 79
RS-D372-99 49.6°-51 | " 16400 0479 .350 19.5 0.57 5%
RS-D372-99 51.1"-54° 2768 0081 .o F3 5.2 0.15 -+ 25
RS-D372-99 54'-59" 6864 0200 .ol (:o‘rF\ 7.3 021,732
RS-D372-99 59'-64.4" 2226 0.065 ,p?2 6.2 0.18 «34
RS-D372-99 64.4'-67.9" 4104 0.120 .019 9.1 027 22
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ROCKY MOUNTAIN GEO
CLIENT: Hecla (Roscbud Minc)

SAMPLE NO
RS-D372-99 67.9'-72'
RS-D372-99 72'-74’
RS-D372-99 74'-79'
RS-D372-99 79'-84'
RS-D372-99 84'-89'
RS-D372-99 89'-94’
R$-D372-99 94'-99°
RS-D372-99 992104
RS-D372-99 104°-109'

STD 68561

Thursday, December 16, 1999

1753592944

ppb
Gold

4352
2012
162
2738
416
422
86
118
110

RF

12/21
0z/ton oz/ton
Gold Gold
0.127 a4
0.059 00 d
0.00s L0035
0080 .o063
0.012
0.012
0.003
0.003
0.003
RF 103®

ppm
Silver

6.2

3.1

1.6

4.7

2.0

1.9

0.3

0.7

0.2

RF

'99 09:53 NO.562 03/03

JOB NO.: 99-48-37
Page 4 of 5

oz/ton
Silver

0.18 «37
0.09 2./
0.05 £Le
0.4 .19
0.06
0.06
0.01
0.02

0.01

RP , ¢




DARKZONE DRILLHOLES"
12-20-99
DARKZONE.CR5 12/21/99 06:06:54

Page 1 of 1

Point

Northing

Easting Elevation

Description

146
147
148
149

150
151
152
153
154

155
156
157
158
159

160
161
162
163
164

165

2,204,482.2684
2,204,446.8501
2,204,441.6573
2,204,439.4456
2,204,436.5937

2,204,429.0662
2,204,429.4145
2,204,430.5218
2,204,429.3186
2,204,425.1618

2,204,412.8824
2,204,412.7553
2,204,412.2666
2,204,407.7960
2,204,404.8226

2,204,392.1322
2,204,392.4909
2,204,392.6683
2,204,397.3947
2,204,397.4057

2,204,396.9083

481,967.9582 4,345.06 N21BS
482,396.7055 4,354.82 384
482,399.6361 4,357.37 385
482,400.6166 4,357.43 386
482,401.4911 4,358.59 387

482,407.0972 4,350.49 388
482,406.5015 4,353.59 389
482,435.1747 4,358.73 381
482,435.5506 4,363.49 382
482,437.6035 4,364.08 383

482,472.0992 4,358.36 370
482,471.8012 4,361.96 371
482,472.2979 4,364.63 372
482,474.9600 4,367.92 373
482,476.6447 4,368.40 374

482,483.4680 4,361.01 375
482,483.4562 4,363.90 376
482,482.9364 4,369.46 377
482,510.3608 4,360.68 378
482,510.0441 4,366.13 379

482,510.0179 4,371.04 380




Dark Zone Development Drilling

DARK ZONE DEVELOPMENT DRILLING
DOWN-HOLE SURVEYS

CORRECTED
DRILL HOLE # DIP AZIMUTH AZIMUTH

RS-D370-99 5.5 313 328.66

RS-D371-99 22 313 328.66

e RO5DHRQGswtm| _IGmadman~-313 328.66
RS-D373-99 Not Surveyed
RS-D374-99 Not Surveyed
RS-D375-99 14.5 142 157.66
RS-D376-99 31 135 150.66
RS-D377-99 51 177.5- 161.84
RS-D378-99 -4 317 332.66
RS-D379-99 22 314 329.66
RS-D380-99 39 331
RS-D381-99 26 314.5 330.16
RS-D382-99 39.5 311.5 327.16
RS-D383-99 58 305 320.66
RS-D384-99 31 314.5 330.16
RS-D385-99 50.5 309 324.66
RS-D386-99 69 305 320.66
RS-D387-99 86 304.68 320.34
RS-D388-99 10.5 137.5 153.16
RS-D389-99 30.5 140 155.66

Dark Zone Development Core Survey.xls

12/19/99




BARRINGER LABS 8281263

LOLALIT D 1ecla (Kosebud Mine)

SAMPLE NO
RS-D372-99 0'-q"
RS-12372-99 4°.6.7
RS-D372-996.7'-10.3
RS-1>372-99 10.3'-171.]"
RS-D372-99 11.1°-14"

RS-D372-99 14'-18

i, RS-D372:99 18°2)" =

‘IiS-[>372-99-21'-24,7' 3.7 273
RS-D372-99 24.7'.26.5') .

RS-D372-99 26,529, 1"

RS-D372.99 29.1'.32.7°

RS-D372-99 32.7°-34"

RS-D372-99 34'_35

RS-D372-99 3539 5

RS-D372-99 39.5'.42.5 ;
RS-D372.99 42.5°-44" U4 =59 =, 7
RS-D372-99 44°-45.3" 1,3
RS$-D372.99 45.3'47.4* 2. |
RS-D372-99 47.4'49.6' 5 , =
RS$-D372-9949.6'-51.1" ). &
R8-D372-99 51.1".54° 2 .9
RS-D372-99 54'.59' &~
RS-13372-99 59' 64 .4°

RS-D372-99 64.4'.67.9"

Thursday, December 16, 1999

ppb
Gold

522
4260
446
1074

686

2980

fi760
40480
11620
5566
4240
5660
3584
3520
1310
3036

6952

N y l// fr~ 12400

11220

16400

2768

6864

2226

4104

12716 '99 14:22 NO.469 02/03
JOB NO.: 99-48-37

07Z/ton
Gold

0.015
0.124
0.013
0.031

0.020

0.087

0.343
1.182
0.339
0.163
0.124
0.165
0.105
0.103
0.038
0.089
0.203
0.362
0.328
0.479
0.081
0.200
0.065

0.120

oz/ton ppm
Gold Silver

6.0
64.7
7.4
136.0
9.7
8.9
37.3
138.4
188.4
13.7
15.5
15.8
178.1
15.5
7.9

7.4

15.1
13.9
19.5
)
7.3
6.2

9.1

Page 2 of §

oz/ton
Silver

0.17
1.89
0.22
3.97
0.28
0.26
1.09

4.04

0.40
0.45
0.46
5.20
0.45
0.23
0.22
0.32
0.44
0.41
0.57
0.15
0.2]
0.18

0.27




BARRINGER LABS 8281263 12716 '99 14:22 NO.469 03/03

CLIENT: Tecla (Rosebud Mine) JOB NO.: 99-48-37
Page d of 5
ppb az/ton 0z/ton ppm oz/ton
SAMPLE NO Gold Gold i Goid Silver Silver
RS-D372-99 67.9'-72" 4352 0.127 ! 6.2 0.18
RS-D372-99 72'-74" 2012 0.059 J 3.1 0.09
RS-D372-99 74'-79" 162 0.005 ].6 0.05
RS-D372-99 79'-84" 2738 0.080 4.7 0.14
RS-D372-99 84'-89 416 0.012 2.0 0.06
RS-1D372-99 89'-94" 422 0.012 1.9 0.06
RS-D372-99 94'-99 86 0.003 0.3 Q.01
RS-D372-99 99'-104- 118 0.003 l 0.7 0.02
RS-D372-99 104'.109" 110 0.003 ! 0.2 0.01
STD 6856] RF RF RF RF
I
!

Thursday, December 16, 1999




12/16

0z/ton
Gold

0.015
0.124
0.013
0.031

0.020

0.038
0.089
0203
0.362
0.328
0.479
0.081
0.200

0.065

o RARRINGER LABS o iney 8261263
ppb
SAMPL) NO Gold
RS-D372-99 0'-4 522
RS-1372-99 4'-6.7" 4260
RS-D372-99 6.7-10.3" 446
RS-1)372-99 10.3'-1].]" S 1074
' 15268 * _
RS-D372-99 [1.1°-14" 55 686
RS-D372-99 14'-18’ 2980
;,gg?;ﬁ,{;s-bs7z-99 18217 = 2.707 A;A‘J 1760
o R$-D372-9921'-24.7° 3, 40480
RS-D372-9924.7.26.5') . 11620
RS-D372-99 26,529, [ —
RS-1D372-99 29,1 '-32.7 4240
RS-D372-99 32.7'-34" 5660
RS-D372-99 34'.35 3584
RS-D372-99 35°-39 5 3520
RS-D372-99 39.5'42 5" : 1310
RS-D372.99 42,5742 U4 = S9 - 15~ 3036
RS-D372-99 44" 45,3 3 ' 6952
RS-D372.9945.3'.47.4° 2. | 52 J fon 12400
RS-D372-9947.4'49.6' 5 , T 11220
RS-D372-99 49.6'.51.1" /. & 16400
RS-D372-99 51.1'54" 2.9 2768
RS-D372.99 54'.59° &~ 6364

RS-D372.99 59'-64.4° : T o

RS-D372-99 64.4'-67.9" 4104

Thursday, December 16,1999

0.120

‘99 14:22 NO.469 02/03

JOB NO.: 99-48-37
Page 2 of §

oz/ton ppm oz/ton
Gold Silver Silver

6.0 0.17

64.7 1.89

7.4 0.22

136.0 3.97

9.7 0.28

8.9 0.26

- A Ty

138.4 4.04

188.4 5.50

B ow

I15.5 0.45

15.8 0.46

178.] 5.20

15.5 0.45

7.9 0.23

74 0.22

1.1 0.32

15.1 0.44

13.9 0.4]

19.5 0.57

52 0.15

S 021
62 s

9.1 0.27




D372

RS-D372-99 _
Depth Sample
From To Interval Au Ag Number

0 4 4 X X 1
4 6.7 2.7 X X 2
6.7 10.3 3.6 X X 3
10.3 11.1 0.8 X X 4
111 14 2.9 X X 5
14 18 4 X X 6
18 21 3 X X 7
21 24.7 3.7 X X 8
247 26.5 1.8 X X 9
26.5 29.1 2.6 X X 10
29.1 32.7 3.6 X X 11
32.7 34 1.3 X X 12
34 35 1 X X 13
35 39.5 4.5 X X 14
39.5 425 3 X X 15
425 44 1.5 X X 16
44 45.3 1.3 X X 17
453 47 .4 2.1 X X 18
47 .4 49.6 2.2 X X 19
49.6 51.1 1.5 X X 20
51.1 54 2.9 X X 21
54 59 5 X X 22
59 64.4 54 X X 23
64.4 67.9 3.5 X X 24
67.9 72 4.1 X X 25
72 74 2 X X 26
74 79 5 X X 27
79 84 5 X X 28
84 89 5 X X 29
89 94 5 X X 30
94 99 5 X X 31
99 104 5 X X 32
104 109 5 X X 33

Page 1




RMGN Job Number:

Date Received:

Rocky Mountain Geochemical of Nevada

840 GREG STREET

SPARKS, NEVADA 89431
Phone: (702) 359-6311, Fax: (702) 359-2944

SAMPLE SUBMITTAL SHEET
Address Report To: Client’s Project No.
Kor “f’ /‘J( I € n Shipment No.
Rosbyd m... PO, Kox 2010 Date Shipped: /> / 9/ 73
W ine epvica Ny GayYe No. of Cartons:
Phone/Fax:(7 75) (25/¢%12 / €023-697 No. of Samples: 33
Send Invoice To:__ oo .+  Alf- Rosebud Moy, Lic Copy of Report To:
L.y ha-~ XU o A lfe O ///‘
A/ e JC.Ee VAV T -
List Sample Material List Elements To Be Determined Indicate Method
Numbers i _Description Fire/Grav. _Fire/AA . Geochem
Rs-D372 ~ 99 Curg Ay Ao Nse Rogeh, d
Sce aftecbed /'”.'-1».-1') zIL.Jt‘; Dok T
Stex T Peo Tocy [ '
'
| Pl Kog  hud Prodyc STlecadued
‘ ] i+ e d oG bhole

Pulp & Reject Disposition: Pulps and Rejects will be discard

NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS OF SAMPLES DUE TO FIRE OR THEFT.

ed unless otherwise noted.

Bulk Rejects

Pulp

Return at Customer’

s Expense

X

White Copy: Send to RMGN

via:

Yellow Copy: Customer’s Copy

Store at $1.00 per 100 lbs/month

Pink Copy: Enclose with Samples

Discard immediately

THE ABOVE WORK IS AUTHORIZED BY:

£/
/ {,,,7 e ( O Y W

/

/ I’/ / // /

DATE:_[2




HECLA MINING COMPANY — ROSEBUD PROJECT

GEOTECHNICAL DRILL LOG

woes R S~ 37299 ol 2~7~ 9% osmerl). (. Mo e Fre rro, T
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